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GSDCA Character Assessors (formerly ZAP) - National list DRAFT

Assessor Assessor Surname Member Club

Assessor 

Trainer Year Contact details

Honey Gross-Richardson GSDAWA 2019 08 9349 8431 richardson@eftel.net.au

Natalie Humphries GSDAWA 2023 0400 648 268 friedental@icloud.com

Robyn Knuckey GSDAWA 2023 0435789442 robyn.knuckey@gmail.com

Sharon Ballantyne-Gordon GSDCQ 2019 0408 702 766 archie011@hotmail.com

Louis Donald GSDCQ 2024 0409774144 louisandgail@ozmeridian.com

Mandy Doyle GSDCQ 2024 0418 983 701 wdoyle@launch.net.au

Lawrie Knauth GSDCQ 2024 0409 501 845 lawriefk@dodo.com.au

Laura Schimke GSDCQ 2024 0411 634 277 lauraknauth1979@gmail.com

Reg Worth GSDCQ 2022 0422 690 192 regworth@dodo.com.au

Jenny DeLucia GSDCSA 2019 0408 100 745 jjdelucia@bigpond.com

John DeLucia GSDCSA 2019 0491 610 096 john.delucia1959@gmail.com

Peter Flynn GSDCSA 2019 0468 814 438 siegerheims6@bigpond.com

Lorraine Massis GSDCT 2024 0409 979 918 elsassgsd@gmail.com

Gabrielle Peacock GSDCT 2024 0409977136 gabriellepeacock@outlook.com

Alastair Henderson GSDCV √ 2019 0417567159 alastair1957henderson@gmail.com

Vince Tantaro GSDCV 2019 0402 145 184 vtantaro@bigpond.com

Ian Urie GSDCV 2019 0418175727 ianurie21@gmail.com

Julie Urie GSDCV √ 2019 0490 058 214 ian.urie@bigpond.com

Jenny Yuen GSDCV 2019 0419 332 409 jenny.dennisyuen@bigpond.com 

Jo Cathie GSDL √ 2019 0423700293 ljcathie@outlook.com

Glenn Gregory GSDL 2024 0477821685 glenbala@outlook.com

Melanie Groth GSDL √ 2019 0403541573 melanie.groth62@gmail.com

Jessica Kada GSDL 2024 0413008092 jessica.kada@gmail.com

Kurt Morton GSDL 2024 0410691873 kurt.morton@hotmail.com

Matthew Morris GSDL 2025 0478063007 matthewh43@hotmail.com

Tony D'Arcy GSDL 2025 0418 618 817 adsmstony@gmail.com 

Greg Jones GSDL 2025 0418 399 047 nicq01@bigpond.net.au

Sean Lynch N&HRGSDC 2024 0467798973 slynch@ncvtrucks.com.au

Paul York N&HRGSDC 2024 0419266726 babanga5@bigpond.com

Sasha Beljanski ACTGSDA 2025 0413 000 536 senka13@optusnet.com.au

Brad Vincent ACTGSDA 2025 0436 024 040 vgrzeszkiewicz@gmail.com 

Sean Hodson ACTGSDA 2025 0488 141 546 kurar2168@gmail.com 

Vic Grzeszkwiecz ACTGSDA 2025 0411 098 299 crozierkennels@bigpond.com
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